STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DRM 24-085
RULEMAKING

New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Puc ch. 100
Organizational Rules

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER OF NOTICE

The Commission hereby provides notice of its intent to a hold a second public
hearing concerning our proposal to adopt, readopt with amendment, readopt with
amendment and renumber, or repeal all the rules in Chapter Puc 100, which specifies
the organizational rules for the Commission.

The second public hearing will be held at the Commission on Friday, October
11, at 9:00 a.m. in Hearing Room A. Additional written comments will be accepted
through Tuesday, October 22, 2024. The Special Notice was published in New
Hampshire’s Rulemaking Register No. 37, dated September 12, 2024. In addition, a
copy of the Special Notice has been sent to all persons who have made a timely
request for advance notice of Commission rulemaking proceedings, regulated utility
companies, and parties that have filed written comments in docket DRM 24-085.
Furthermore, the Special Notice shall be posted on the Commission’s bulletin board
and website.

During the October 11, 2024 hearing, Chairman Goldner, Commissioner
Chattopadhyay, and Hearing Examiner Sarah Fuller will be available to receive and
respond to comments as well as provide clarification on certain aspects of the

proposed rule. Pursuant to RSA 541-A:31, VII a sound recording shall be made.



DRM 24-085 -2 -

Based upon the foregoing, it is hereby

ORDERED, that a Second Public Hearing, pursuant to RSA 541-A:11, to hear
comment on the Commission’s proposal to adopt, readopt with amendment, readopt
with amendment and renumber, or repeal N.H. Code Admin. R. Puc ch. 100 will be
held at 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10, Concord, New Hampshire in Hearing Room A,
on October 11, 2024, at 9:00 a.m., and that the deadline for submission of materials
in writing or by e-mail shall be October 22, 2024, as set forth in the Special Notice;
and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, a copy of this Supplemental Order of Notice shall be
posted on the Commission's website and bulletin board within two business days of
this order.

So ordered, this thirteenth day of September, 2024.

x,w\\au C wa/

Daniel C. Goldner
Chairman

Individuals needing assistance or auxiliary communication aids due to sensory impairment or other
disability should contact the Department of Energy, 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10, Concord, New Hampshire
03301-2429; 603-271-3670; TDD Access: Relay N.H. 1-800-735-2964. Notification of the need for
assistance should be made no later than one week prior to the scheduled event.
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com
Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CommunityPowerNH.gov
john.boisvert@pennichuck.com
mab@nhbrownlaw.com
rburke@nhla.org
sean_carroll2@comcast.com
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
rclouthier@snhs.org
Mconnors@nepga.org
rcronin@lewisbuilders.com
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Deana.Dennis@CommunityPowerNH.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
christopher.j.ellmsjr@energy.nh.gov
erin.engstrom(@eversource.com
Susan.M.Gagne@energy.nh.gov
sandra.gagnon(@eversource.com
Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com
sgeiger@orr-reno.com
thomas.getz@mclane.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
meredith.hatfield@tnc.org
henry@cpcnh.org
carolann.howe@pennichuck.com
jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov
Irwh2oserv@yahoo.com
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
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marisa.paruta@eversource.com
dpatch(@orr-reno.com
rorie.e.patterson@energy.nh.gov
melissa.price@eversource.com
justin@nhwaterlaw.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
david.j.shulock@energy.nh.gov
chris@cleanenergynh.org
jis@rathlaw.com
john@lewisbuilders.com
taylorp@unitil.com
htombarello@lewisbuilders.com
George.Torres@Pennichuck.com
stower@nhla.org
leah@Lakesregionwater.com
donald.ware@pennichuck.com
david.wiesner@eversource.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Adam.Yusuf(@Libertyutilities.com
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